福州科杰智能科技有限公司

FUZHOU KEJIE INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Renaming Announcement Jan 1st, 2021

Dear customers and partners,

Due to business development and equity restructuring, since Jan 1st, 2021, FUZHOU KEJIE ELECTRONIC SCALES CO., LTD. has been renamed to FUZHOU KEJIE INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Besides renaming, other business information remains the same, such as factory address, company bank account numbers, tax registration numbers, organization codes, contact ways, etc.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused to you.

The updated company information is listed: Company name: FUZHOU KEJIE INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Please keep the above information and kindly revise relevant contracts, bills and forms accordingly. We thank you for your long-time cooperation and support! Best wishes,

> FUZHOU KEJIE INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (Formerly FUZHOU KEJIE ELECTRONIC SCALES CO., LTD.) 2020.1.1

